

## INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) Dispur Law College

Ph.No.+916002909358 E-Mail ID-iqacdispurlawcollege @ gmail.com College Website- <u>www.dispurlawcollege.org</u>.

Ref no: . DLC/IQAC/2021/17

Date: 19/11/2021

## NOTICE

This is for general information that IQAC Dispur Law College is organizing a State Level Inter Institutional Debating Competition on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 on the occasion of celebration of "Constitution Day" from 10.30 am onwards. As such, students are requested to participate in the competition organized by IQAC, Dispur Law College on this occasion.

The details and the rules and regulations about the competition will be available on the WhatsApp Group linked to the registration form.

The competition is open for the graduate and undergraduate level of students of Dispur Law College and any other college/ University within the State of Assam. The competition will be held on online mode.

Swapna M Deks

(Dr. Swapna Manindranath Deka) IQAC, Co-ordinator, Dispur Law College.